Sixty-eighth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 3, 2023

SENATE BILL NO. 2079 (Human Services Committee) (At the request of the Department of Health and Human Services)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 50-06-06.3 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the department of health and human services maintaining a facility staff training system for the providers of community-based care on behalf of individuals with developmental disabilities.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 50-06-06.3 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

50-06-06.3. Facility staff training.

It is the intent of the legislative assembly that the department design and implement<u>maintain</u> a facility staff training system in cooperation with the board of higher education to assure adequate and appropriate staff development and training for the providers of community-based care on behalf of individuals with developmental disabilities.

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Sixty-eighth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2079.

Senate Vote:	Yeas 47	Nays 0	Absent 0		
House Vote:	Yeas 93	Nays 0	Absent 1		
				Secretary of the Senate	
Received by the	Governor at	M. on			<u>,</u> 2023.
Approved at	M. on				, 2023.
				Governor	

Filed in this office this _	day of	, 2	023,

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State